Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2020/2201 of 22 December 2020 on the appointment of certain members and their alternates of the Network Management Board and of the European Aviation Crisis Coordination Cell for the air traffic management network functions (Text with EEA relevance)

- Article 1 The persons listed in Annex I shall be appointed for...
- Article 2 The persons listed in Annex II shall be appointed for...
- Article 3 This Decision shall enter into force on the day following... Signature

# ANNEX I

Appointments of voting and non-voting members and their alternates of the Network Management Board

# ANNEX II

## APPOINTMENTS OF PERMANENT MEMBERS AND THEIR ALTERNATES OF THE EUROPEAN AVIATION COORDINATION CRISIS CELL

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2020/2201. (See end of Document for details)

#### (1) OJ L 96, 31.3.2004, p. 20.

- (2) Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/123 of 24 January 2019 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of air traffic management (ATM) network functions and repealing Commission Regulation (EU) No 677/2011 (OJ L 28, 31.1.2019, p. 1).
- (3) Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2019/2168 of 17 December 2019 on the appointment of the chairperson and the members and their alternates of the Network Management Board and of the members and their alternates of the European Aviation Crisis Coordination Cell for the air traffic management network functions for the third reference period 2020-2024 (OJ L 328, 18.12.2019, p. 90).

### Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Implementing Decision (EU) 2020/2201.